RESOLUTION NO. 24-06

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ADOPTION OF THE REVISED EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK FOR THE CITY OF CULVER

Whereas, the Employee Handbook of the City of Culver serves as a governing document of all employees, volunteers, elected and appointed officials for the City of Culver ("City").

Whereas, certain revisions to the Handbook are necessary in order to comply with Oregon law and Citycounty Insurance Services and to better accommodate the actualities of the City workplace.

Whereas, all revisions have been reviewed and approved by the Culver Employee Handbook Committee.

Now, Therefore be it Resolved that the City of Culver hereby agrees to adopt the revised 2024 Employee Handbook attached to this Resolution. Policies revised in the Employee Handbook shall be effective immediately from the adoption of this Resolution and copies of the revised Handbook will be produced and distributed to all current and future employees of the City of Culver.

Resolved and Agreed by the Common Council of the City of Culver, Oregon, this 15th day of April, 2024.

	Bart Carpenter, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Sheri Stirewalt		